
Thank you for purchasing the 

Please read the instructions and warnings carefully before use, to ensure safe and satisfactory

operation of this product. At HULALA home we are committed to making great products

possible. From our in-house Design Team, to our Buyers, we work together to bring great

designs to life. Our expert Product Technologists work collaboratively with our buyers and

suppliers to assure the legality, safety and quality of the product we sell. We are all committed to

designing and developing products to the highest industry standards. We hope you are happy

with your product and welcome any feedback or comments you may have.

1

ITEM NO. Z6SFXW0666



Exploded Diagram

2

Take 2 adults about 30 minutes to finish assembly.

Recommend 2 or more adults for quicker assembly.

A

BQ

P

R

O

M

N

C

G

K

D
H

L

T
S

F

E

I

J

X1

X1

X2X3

X4

U

Q

T

U U

U

U
U

U



PARTS  LIST   (Carton A)

3

E

Left Front Panel

x 1 F

Right Front  Panel

G x 1

Left Middle Rail

H x 1 I x 1 J x 1

K

Back Slats

x 1 L     x 1

Front Slats

M x 1

Left Back Frame

N x 1 O x 1

Connecting Tube

P x 1

Back Cover

R

Left Seat Cushion

x 1 S x 7

L Connector

x 2 x 1

Middle Support

x 1

x 1

x 1

Right Middle Rail Left Back Rail Right Back Rail

Right Back Frame

Right Seat Cushion

X1 X2 X3

Leg

Large Connector

U



A B C

Left Armrest

x 1 x 1 x 1

D Q Tx 1 x 2 x 2
Left Panel

Right Panel Back Cushion Pillow

PARTS  LIST   (Carton B)

Right Armrest

4

Back Support

x 1X4

1 2 3x 2 x 8 x 14

4 5 6x 16 x 16 x 6

HARDWARE  LIST   ( in Carton A)

7 8 9x 1 x 42 x 1
Spring washer M8 Flat Washer M8

Bolt  M8*80mm Bolt  M8*60mm Bolt  M8*20mm

Nut M8

Wrench Flat Head Screw Ø4x30mm Phillips Screwdriver



5

3 x 1

4 5x 1 x 1

SPARE  LIST   ( in Carton A)

10 11 x 1

Spring washer M8 Flat Washer M8

Bolt  M8*20mm

Plastic Washer

x 7

Allen Key 5#

Before your installation, please make sure that you have all the parts listed on the manual. If you find

something missing, stop installing and contact your supplier immediately.

Note: Please confirm the receipt of  1 Box A and 1 Box B ,then begin 
the assembly ,thanks.

2 x 1

Bolt  M8*60mm

8 x 2

Flat Head Screw Ø4x30mm

10

Plastic Washer

x 1

Bolt  M8*80mm

1 x 1

Nut M8

6 x 1



48h

NOTE: 48 hours to
fully expand after
being unpackaged !

STEP 1

STEP 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

6

Carton A P

R

O

M

N

G

K

H L

S

F

E

I

J

X1

X1

X2X3

X4

U

GENTLY OPEN IT FORM
HERE!BE CAREFUL NOT TO
SCRATCH YOUR SOFA!

R

S

R

S

1   x3   2   x9    3  x15     4  x17    5  x17

6  x7    7  x1      8  x44     9  x1    10  x8    11 x1



STEP 3

STEP 4

7

Carton B

A

B

Q

Q

C

D

T

T

A B

10 x 4 10
U

x 4

Loosen 50%
x 4

11 x 1

11



STEP 5

STEP 6

8

3 x 4

F

E

E

F

X2

X2

F

E

F

F

E

E

D

D

C

C

11

11
3

U

x 3

Step 1

Step 2

3

3

10 x 3

3 x 4

10



STEP 7

STEP 8

9

A

B

E

F

C

D

100% Tighten！

2 x 6

4 x 8

5 x 8

6 x 2

7 x 1

G

H

X3

G

H

X3

11

11

2
4

5

245
456

7

11

A

B

G

H

X3

x 2

E
C

F

D

NOTE:

The sides of the middle rail with 
the metal piece face forward！

HH D



STEP 9

STEP 10

10

2 x 2

4 x 4

5 x 4

6 x 2

3 x 6
I

J

X4
3

11

x 2

I

J

3
11

X4

Step 1 Step 2

Step 3
Step 4

1

4 x 4

5 x 4

6 x 2

x 2

Step 1

Step 2

11 1 4

4 5 6

7

5

O

M

N

M

N

A

B

5 6
4

4 5
211

7
The slot is at the back.
Please do not assemble it incorrectly.



STEP 11

STEP 12

11

NOTE:

1.Put the back cover over the back frame.

2.Make sure to remove the hanging pieces
on both sides of the back frame from the
holes on both sides of the back cover.

3.Close the Velcro at the bottom of the back cover.

P

A

B

X4

P

P

X4

NOTE:

Make sure to insert the back
frame into the slot of the rear
support leg.

B

P

Stick from front to back.

P

P

M

N

P
A

x 2 x 2

x 2



STEP 13

STEP 14

12

K

L

K

8 x 18

9 x 1 8

x 18

L

8

x 24

8 x 24

NOTE:Keep the side of 
the Back Slats with the 
side of the middle rail.

9

9 x 1



STEP 15

STEP 16

13

R

S

Place the cushion that has been decompressed in the second step on the frame. The cushion
needs to be left for more than 48 hours to fully release its rebound effect.

Q

Q

R

S



STEP 17

STEP 18

14

T

T

Electrical Outlet

Rotate and open 
the lid.



· The maximum load is  LBS .

MAINTAINANCE AND WARNING

· Keep furniture away from heat.

· Do not clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish. Do not use detergents, Solvents, abrasives,

spray packs or leather cleaner. Use non-color mild soap with warm water clean spills(Mix 1:10 soap

to water)

· Do not place furniture under direct sunlight, material will possibly fade over time.

· Do not use on site dry Cleaning machine.

· Children should not climb or jump on the furniture.

· Do not write on furniture without a padded barrier to protect the surface.

· Not for commercial use, For residential use only.

WARRANTY

15



Af
te

r p
ac

ki
ng

 u
p,

 p
la

ce
 th

em
 in

 s
om

ew
he

re
 d

ry
 a

nd
 v

en
til

at
ed

. A
fte

r a
bo

ut
 7

2-
96

ho
ur

s.
 it

 c
an

 b
e 

re
st

or
ed

 to
 th

e 
be

st
 u

se
 c

on
di

tio
n.

  

C
ar

ef
ul

ly
 s

m
oo

th
 o

ut
 e

ac
h

se
ct

io
n 

un
til

 th
e 

su
rfa

ce
 is

 e
ve

n.


	1
	图纸和视图
	模型


	2
	图纸和视图
	模型


	3
	图纸和视图
	模型


	4
	图纸和视图
	模型


	5
	图纸和视图
	模型


	6
	图纸和视图
	模型


	7
	图纸和视图
	模型


	8
	图纸和视图
	模型


	9
	图纸和视图
	模型


	10
	图纸和视图
	模型


	11
	图纸和视图
	模型


	12
	图纸和视图
	模型


	13
	图纸和视图
	模型


	14
	图纸和视图
	模型


	15
	图纸和视图
	模型


	压缩页



